FORM PTO₂1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02



05-09-2001



Docket No.: 82402-3002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	•.	
Patent	and Tra	demark Office

	→ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Art Chow, Lynda Donald, Harry Duckworth, Werner Ens, Helene Perreault, Joe O'Neil, Darren Manley, Mark McComb Richard Oleschuk and Kenneth Standing	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The University of Manitoba Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: Industry Liaison Office
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	631 Drake Centre
☐ Other	City: Winnipeg State: MB ZIP: R3T5V
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/239,547 Additional numbers attack	hed?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ade & Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 1700-360 Main Street	 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Winnipeg State: MB ZIP: R3C3Z	
2	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael R. Williams ML	April 30, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0283

To all to whom these presents may come, be seen or known

Steven Z. Raber

MAY 0 3 2001 -

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

BY ROYAL AUTHORITY DULY APPOINTED, residing at 1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3C 3Z3 in the said province DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper writing hereunto annexed is a TRUE COPY of a document produced to

An Assignment document FROM:

me and purporting to be

Art CHOW, Lynda DONALD, Harry DUCKWORTH, Werner ENS, Helene PERREAULT, Joe O'NEIL, Darren MANLEY, Mark McCOMB, Richard OLESCHUK and Kenneth STANDING

TO:

The University of Manitoba

THE SAID COPY having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested, I HAVE GRANTED the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, the 17th day of April, 1998.

A Notary Public in and for the Province

of Manitoba

PATENT REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we:

- (a) Art Chow a citizen of Canada, residing at Art Chow a citizen of Canada, residing at Granda, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3772, P9
- (b) Lynda Donald a citizen of Canada, residing at 19 Tamworth Bay, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R372x4,
- (c) Harry Duckworth a citizen of Canada, residing at 35.3 YALE AVENUE, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3M OL5
- (d) Werner Ens a citizen of Canada, residing at 27 WARRENDALE PLACE, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, RZM588,
- (e) Hélène Perreault a citizen of Canada, residing at 30 fixelle Bay, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R373C7,
- (f) Joe O'Neil a citizen of Canada, residing at 102 Els bury 15cm, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2N232,
- (g) Darren Manley a citizen of Canada, residing at 147-Hawkins Green, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, RZN 149
- (h) Mark McComb a citizen of Canada, residing at Milliku Rd , Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, 1837314,
- (i) Richard Oleschuk a citizen of Canada, residing at 208-1804 14a decsen 14wy, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R263 V3 and

1

(j) Kenneth Standing a citizen of Canada, residing at 60 KINGS DRIVE, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R373E5 have invented Use of Polyurethane Membrane for MALDI-TOFMS Analysis of Whole Blood, for which invention the University of Manitoba intends to execute an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

AND WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and sole inventors set forth in said application for Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, The University of Manitoba, an Institution of Higher Learning established under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, sometimes referred to as "said assignee," having a place of business at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 5V4, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extension of any of the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$5.00) DOLLAR, each of us in hand paid by the University of Manitoba, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Art Chow, Lynda Donald, Harry Duckworth, Werner Ens, Hélène Perreault, Joe O'Neil, Darren Manley, Mark McComb, Richard Oleschuk and Kenneth Standing have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United Sates and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held by us had this assignment not been made and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND I FURTHER AGREE that we will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing Canadian, United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, thereto and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents and said assignee's title thereto.

This assignment is subject to the Assignment Agreement executed between the parties dated January 12, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our respective hands and seals on the respective dates set out below.

M.E. Mc Comb	AChow (seal)
Witness	Art Chow
ZiMillilai Rd	Date: Min 21/98
Witness Address M3T 3V4	
M.E. Mc Comb	Myrda Dould (seal)
Witness	Lynda Donald
Z Millilan Rd.	Date: 23 march 1998
Witness Address R3T 3V4	
M.F. McComb	(seal)
Witness ZMillicia Rd	Harry Duckworth Date: 23 Mart 1998
Witness Address M3T3Vf	

M.E. Mc Comb	Wennen	(seal)
Witness	Werner Ens	
Z Million Rd	Date: 23 March 98	
Witness Address		
N3T3V4		
M.E. Mc Comb	Her leves II	_(seal)
Witness	Hélèn Perreault	
Z Millikii 16d	Date: French 23, 1988	
Witness Address 123T 3V4	_	
M.F. McComb	42AO	_(seal)
Witness	Joe D'Neil	
> Milliki nd.	Date: March 23, 1999	
Witness Address 12 3 V 4		
M.F. Mc Comb	Janen Wank	_(seal)
Witness	Darren Manley	
ZMillilen Rd	Date: March 23/98	
Witness Address		•
K3T 3V4		
Bichard Oleschuk	MEMcComb	_(seal)
Witness	Mark McComb	
208-1804 Handarson	Date: March 2=/98	
Witness Address		
14mg, Wpy, MB R26303		
	,	

PATENT

REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0288

M.E. We Comb	(see	al)
Witness	Richard Oleschuk	
2 Millikin Kol.	Date: 123/98	
Witness Address 1637 3V4		
Mr F. Ma Com 5	Kanding (sea	ıl)
Witness	Kenneth Standing	
ZMillikin Kd	Date: 23 March/98	_
Witness Address		

RECORDED: 05/03/2001